TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKesson Automated Healthcare, Inc.		07/18/2001	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Automation Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Waterfront Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243515	CONNECT-RX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-394-2360

Email: jtarasi@thorpreed.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer Tarasi, Thorp Reed & Armstrong
Address Line 1: One Oxford Centre, 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer S. Tarasi	
Signature:	/jst/	
Date:	05/03/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0465

900024020

Total Attachments: 2 source=00617899#page1.tif source=00617899#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0466

Microfilm Number		Filed with the De	partment of St	tate on	L 2 3 2001
Entity Number <u> </u>			Kin.	fry	ingille
				Secretary 44 th	e Commonwealth
ARTICLES OF A	AMENDMENT-DOME DSCB:15-191		CORPORATIO	ON	
In compliance with the requirements of corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereb	15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (r by states that:	elating to articles	of amendment	t), the undersign	ed business
The name of the corporation is: _McKesson	Automated Healt	hcare, Inc.			
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current office provider and the county of venue is (the records of the Department): (a)	he Department is hei	is Commonwealth reby authorized to	or (b) name of correct the fo	of its commercia	 Il registered Ition to conform to
(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	
(b) c/o: The Prentice-Hall Corporati				Dauphin County	
For a corporation represented by a commerc corporation is located for venue and official publications. The statute by or under which it was incorporation is: October 1	ication purposes. rated is:	Corporation I			ounty in which the
5. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of	•		_		
The amendment shall be effective upon			ie Department	t of State.	
The amendment shall be effective on:	Date	at		Hour	
6. (Check one of the following):				,	
The amendment was adopted by the sha	areholders (or membe	ers) pursuant to 15	5 Pa.C.S. § 19	14(a) and (b).	
The amendment was adopted by the boa	ard of directors pursu	ant to 15 Pa.C.S.	§ 1914(c).		
7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of	of the following):				
The amendment adopted by the corpora	tion, set forth in full, is	s as follows:			
"1. The name of the Corpora	ation is McKesso	n Automation	Inc."		_
				<u>.</u>	_
				<u> </u>	_
•					· -

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

PA. DEP., OF SIATE

5001 70F 53 VIII0: 33

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 05/03/2005

3. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles	and all amendments thereto.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has cause authorized officer thereof this18thday of,	ed these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly 2001 . McKesson Automated Healthcare, Inc.
	BY: (Name of Corporation Gards) (Signature
	TITIE. Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0468